

Proclamation

Leduc Black Gold Pro Rodeo Days

WHEREAS, the Leduc Black Gold Rodeo Days are back this year from May 23 to June 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, since 1969; the Leduc Black Gold Pro Rodeo has been an important tradition in Leduc, Keeping the history and grandeur of rodeo alive; and

WHEREAS, the Leduc Black Gold Pro Rodeo is made possible with the assistance of hundreds of volunteers and thousands of fans and spectators who enjoy every minute of the exciting variety of rodeo events and entertainment; and

WHEREAS, the Leduc Black Gold Pro Rodeo and Exhibition Association Proudly supports many local community groups and rodeo events;



Bob Young | Mayor





Proclamation

THEREFORE, I, Mayor Bob Young, on behalf of the City of Leduc, do hereby proclaim May 23 – June 1, 2025, as Leduc Black Gold Pro Rodeo Days, in the City of Leduc



Bob Young | Mayor

